SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Engrossed House Bill No. 291 by Representative Price

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2 after "(3)" and before the comma insert "and to enact R.S. 22:32(A)(1)(r)
 and (4)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 10 after "reenacted" insert "and R.S. 22:32(A)(1)(r) and (4) are hereby 6 enacted"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, delete line 14 and insert "committee shall be composed of twenty-three twenty 9 <u>five</u> members. Twenty-two <u>Twenty-four</u> members shall"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 11 On page 1, line 16 after "the" and before "member" change "twenty-third" to "twenty-fifth"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 1, delete line 17 and insert "Four"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 1 after "People," and before "and" insert "<u>the Monroe chapter of the National</u>
 <u>Association for the Advancement of Colored People,</u>"</u>

*

*"

- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 On page 2, between lines 16 and 17 insert:
- 19 "(r) Greater Southwest Louisiana Black Chamber of Commerce.

*

20

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 22 On page 2, at the end of line 17 insert "for"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, delete lines 18 and 19 and insert "compensation for mileage and , meals, and
 <u>necessary lodging</u> expenses incurred in"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 27 On page 2, between lines 21 and 22 insert:
- "(4) For the conducting of business, a quorum shall mean a simple majority of
 members appointed with no fewer than ten members present."